public utility easement and right-of-way being more particularly described as follows:  

Beginning at the intersection of the centerline of an existing Sixteen (16.0) foot wide sanitary 
sewer easement and the north line of Lot One (1), Garrison Subdivision; thence running 
northwesterly, a distance of approximately One Hundred Sixty Eight and Six Tenths 
(168.60) feet, to the centerline of an existing Sixteen (16.0) foot wide easement recorded 
as Document No. 86-103070, in the Office of the Register of Deeds, and to the Point of 
Termination. 

The above-described easement and right-of-way containing a total of 0.062 acres (2697.6